OMEAX

Specialist in industrial valves

Double eccentric butterfly valve
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Specifications
The new double-eccentric butterfly valve combines . .
premium quality design with economic efficiency. Design and technical data
ATHENA delivers exceptional reliability while maintaining
reduced complexity. DN mm DN 200 - DN 1800
Specifically engineered to meet the requirements of DN inch 8" . 7"
standard drinking water applications, it adheres to high
standards in design, materials, and compliance. Temperature -10°C +60°C
Manual with handwheel or
Type of control .
electric
Advantages Fluid Drinking water, water treatment,
Essential: The design and material selection are optimized \t/vate|;d|st.r|bl|J‘t|on networks,
for drinking water applications at low and ranster pipelines
medium pressures. Coating Epoxy min. 250 pm
Durable: Continuous protection against corrosion through Nominal pressure PN10, PN16 andPN25

pinless connections and closed disc eyelets
ensures a long lifespan and clean water.

Prepared for electric actuation

. - ) L IP67 gearbox
Efficient: Efficient flow design minimizes pressure loss
and energy consumption, significantly reducing Double eccentric butterfly valve compliant with
operational costs. design standards EN 593 and EN1074-1/2
Installation: Double bearing kits to minimize torque, Face-to-face dimensions according to EN558 series
transfer the disc weight to the body, and lock 13 and series 14 )
and secure the disc position for long service Flange drilling according to EN 1092-2
life.

Optional, IP68 for submerged conditions or
underground service.
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Design and advantage

Continuous protection against corrosion
- Shaft-disc connection via a square shaft

The disc
- The disc design and the internal
diameter of the body are
optimized for maximum flow.
- Pressure loss
- The special aerodynamic
shape and reinforced ribs help
maintain the high strength of the
disc under pressure.

]

Double bearing to
reduce torque
Two bearings

and a fixed
washer to lock
the disc position,
even if the valve

installation is v

vertical.

Adjustment and locking of T~
the disc position
- The design of the
lower cover allows
for axial adjustment
of the disc position
over time for vertical
installations.
- Easy maintenance
without disassembly

Low wear sealing ring

- Sawtooth profile for a self-
sealing effect and low friction

- Wear is compensated by
continuously pressing the
sealing ring.

- High durability
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without pins.

- Closed disc eyelets

- 250 pm epoxy coating

- Clean water and high durability
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Double shaft seal

Special sealing for the
drive shaft to prevent
any leakage at the
upper flange.

Self-lubricating bushings
with double seal for the
drive shaft
- Self-lubricating
bushings made of steel
+ bronze
- Lead-free PTFE coating
- Maintenance-free

Sectional clamping ring

- Clamping ring with
intermediate locking

- Easy sectional type to firmly
press the sealing ring



DN200 to DN800

Partlist

No

Description

Standard Material
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LEELL
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Optional

01

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27

Bolt

Washer

End cover
Screw
O-Ring
Bearing
Body
Bushes
Ring

O-Ring
O-Ring
Tunnior
Gasket

Disc
Clamping ring
Drive shaft
O-Ring
O-Ring
Sealing house
Bearing
Upper cover
Screw
Screw
Screw

Bolt

Key

Washer

A2
A2
1020
A2
NBR

A4
A4

A4
EPDM

EN-GJS 500-7 with integrated seat/SUS304/316
Zinc-coated steel + PTFE

PTFE

NBR

NBR
SUS420
NBR

EN-GJS 5007
CF8

SUS420
NBR

NBR

SUS304
A2

A2

A2

A2

1045
304

EPDM
EPDM
SUS431
EPDM

CF8M
SUS431
EPDM
EPDM

SUS316
A4

A4

A4

A4
1045
304
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DN90O0 to DN1800

Partlist

NO

Description

Standard Material

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Bolt
Washer

End cover
Screw
O-Ring
Bearing
Body
Bushes
Ring

O-Ring
O-Ring
Tunnior
Gasket

Disc plug
O-Ring
O-Ring

Disc
Clamping ring
Drive shaft
O-Ring
O-Ring
Sealing house
Bearing
Upper cover
Screw
Screw

Bolt

Bolt

Screw

Key

A2
A2
1020
A2
NBR

EN-GJS 500-7
Zinc-coated steel + PTFE
PTFE

NBR

NBR

SUS420
EPDM

1045

NBR

NBR

EN-GJS 5007
CF8

SUS420

NBR

NBR

POM

SUS304
A2

A2

A2

A2

A2

1045
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Dimensions and weight

Gearbox-PN10/PN16/PN25-face to face EN558 series 14

E6
ES
L
D d E1 E2 E3 L E5 E6 H B
DN PN
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
10 295 250 180 190 225 230 45 195 340 145
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Dimensions and weight

Bare shaft-square shaft prepared for motorisation-face to face EN558 series 14
e3

. For gearbox / electric For pneumatic
Weigtf D el e e L e H b g P
DN PN actuator Key actuator
K Round shaft Square shaft
g mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
2 mm mm
10 38 225 230 195 340 145 22 A6X28 17x17
200
16 | 53 | 270 250 235 400 145 22 A6X28 17x17
10 | 57 | 3075 270 280 445 150 28 A8X32 22%22
| 16 | 83 | 366 290 330 520 180 36 A10x45 27 x 27
10 | 97 | 391 310 375 565 200 36 A10x45 27 x 27
16 | 142 447 330 430 640 275 42 A12x56 36 x 36
| 10 | 154 471 350 480 670 368 42 A12x56 36 x 36
16 | 292 | 582 390 580 840 400 60 A18x70 46 x 46
| 10 | 329 | 627 430 675 895 430 60 A18x70 46 x 46
16 | 541 | 708 470 780 1030 450 80 A22x100 55 X 55
| 10 | 628 | 75 510 80 1115 510 30 A22x100 55 x 55

25 |
16 | 1109 | A28x100
| 10 | 1519 | A28x100
25 |
16 | 2202 | A40x140
|10 | 2990 | A40x140
25 |
| 16 | 4987 | A40X140
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Dimensions and weight

Gearbox prepared for motorisation-PN10/PN16/PN25-Face to face EN558 série 14
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Gearbox for motorisation
CLOCKWISE CLOSING, I1P67

F30- 100

F35-157

F35-157

AB3000NLB/PR4

A200N/PR10

A200N/PR10

Torque at Connection Number of Handweel Max. input
DN PN q ISO 5211 Gearbox size Ratio:1 torque at
shaft Nm turns @ mm
Shaft @ mm gearbox Nm
172 F10-22 AB215W 37 9 300 500
16 | F10- 22 AB215N 37 9 300 500
| 10 | F10- 28 AB550N 34 9 300 1000
16 | -36 AB550N 34 9 300 1000
| 10 | -36 AB550N 34 9 300 1000
16 | -42 AB88ON 38 10 300 2000
| 10 | - 42 AB8SON 33 10 300 2000
16 | - 60 AB1250N 55 14 400 3250
| 10 | - 60 AB1250N 55 14 400 3250
16 | -80 AB2000ONLB 109 27 500 4500
| 10 | -80 AB2000ONLB 109 27 500 4500
16 | F30- 100 AB3000NLB/PR4

F48 - 157

HOWS8-MPR19

-
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Gearbox for motorisation
ANTICLOCKWISE CLOSING, IP68

Torque at Connection Number Handwheel Max. input
DN PN I1ISO 5211 Gearbox size Ratio:1 torque at
shaft Nm of turns 2 mm
Shaft @ mm gearbox Nm
172 F10 - 22 AB215W 37 9 300 500

322 F10 - 22 AB215N 37 9 500
340 F10-22 AB215W 37 500
550 F10 - 28 AB550W 34 1000
895 F12-28 AB550N 34 1000
770 F12-36 AB550W 34 1000
670 F12-36 AB550W 34 1000
1105 F14-42 AB88ON 38 2 000
1080 F14 -42 AB88OW 38 2000
1300 F14-42 AB880OW 38 2000
2106 F14-50 AB88ON 38 2 000
1930 F16 - 60 AB1250W 55 3250
2500 F16 - 60 AB1250W 55 3250
3882 F16-72 AB2000N 4500
4000 F25 - 80 AB2000WLB 4500
4000 F25-80 AB2000WLB 4500
7501 F25-80 AB1950N/PR4 7 000
8000 F30- 100 AB3000WLB/PR4 9000
7600 F30 - 100 AB3000WLB/PR4 9000
11844 F30-100 AB3000NLB/PR6 11 000
15700 F35-157 A200W/PR10 26000
16600 F35-157 A200W/PR10 26000

25004 F40 - 157 A250N/PR10 32 000

35000 FA8 - 157 HOW8-MPR19 39000
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Dimensions and weight

Motorised buttterfly valve-PN10/PN16/PN25-Face to face EN558 série 14

E7

3

D E1 E2 E3 L E7 E6 H B
DN PN
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
10 295 180 190 225 230 955 195 340 145
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Electric actuator-technical info-1

Torque Connection  Connection Gearbox Number Torque at Max. Required
q ISO5211  1SO 5210 at . Handwheel Ratio Mechanical 4 motorized q
DN | PN at . of gearbox X torque at
- Shaft gearbox- @ mm A Advantage input
shaft Nm (Rotork) turns Nm gearbox Nm
@ mm Shaft @ mm torque Nm

10 172 F10-22 F10-20 W3 300 48 12 15 72 13

F30- 100

F30-100

F35-157

F35-157 F10 - 20 W8 600 572 143 174 32000 184 107

FA8 - 157 F14 - 30 W86 1000 572 143 174 44500 256 224
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Electric actuator-technical info-2

—
Rotork  Rotork Opgratmg Actuator - Motorized Auma Auma Operating  Actuator Motorized
time torque output . output
DN | PN | actuator speed actuator speed time torque
: Rotork Rotork torque . torque
size RPM size RPM Auma Auma
S Nm Rotork Nm Auma Nm

CK60 24 30 60 900 SA 07.6 32 23 60 900
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OMEAX

SIMPLIFIES LIFE!
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OMEAX GROUP
HEADQUATERS

Chalon-sur-Saéne
FRANCE

Phone : +33 385 970 981
Email : contact@omeax.com

OMEAX WORLDWILDE

China-Shangai
CHINA-Hongkong
Vietnam-Hanoi
Philippines-Manila




